Faculty Profile

1. Name: Dr. Sharad B. Gholap

Designation: Associate Professor Department of E&TC
Institute Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala

4. Email: sgholap.sit@sinhgad.edu; sharadgh@gmail.com

5. Date of Joining: June 15, 2006

6. Mobile: 9763461767, 8668362312

6. Date of Birth: June 1, 1969

7. Address: Premia, D2-Wing, Flat No. – 503, Near Zeal Institute,

Narhe, Pune - 411041

8. Research Interests: Cognitive Radio, EV's, and Wireless Communication.

Educational Details:

- Ph.D. (Electronics Engineering), from RTMNU, Nagpur, December 2019.
- M.E. (Electronics Engineering), from Shivaji University, Kolhapur, First class (62.84), January 2006.
- B.E. (Electronics) from Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, November 1993.
- HSC (Vocational Electronics), from P.V.P. College, Loni, First class (72.50%), March 1988.
- S.S.C., New English School, Satral, Pune Board, First Class (74.28%), June 1986.

Experience: (26 years):

- 1995 to 2006:- Lecturer in Dept. of Electronics & Telecommunication Engg., P. Dr. V.V. Patil Institute of Technology(Polytechnic), Loni, MS India.
- 2006 to 2010:- Assistant Professor in Dept. of E&TC Electronics Engg., , Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala, MS, India.
- 2010 till date: Working as an Associate Professor Dept. of E&TC Electronics Engg., Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala, MS, India.

Responsibilities Handled:

- Working as an Associate Professor from 2011 at SIT Lonavala,
- NBA coordinator (Department Level), [2009-2013]
- NAACcoordinator (Department Level),[2016-17]
- Member of Library Committee, SIT, Lonavala
- PG Coordinator [2013-2016]

Research Publications:

- International Journals: 13, National Journal: 02, International Conference: 01, National Conference: 01
- Google Citation: 08, h-index: 02, i10 index: 00, (As on 24th Nov. 2021)

Professional Membership:

- Member of IEEE (97521081)
- Life Member of IETE (M215194)
- Life Member of ISTE (LM51294)

Achievements and Awards:

- Appreciation Letter as Core Team of Department of E & Tc and Departmental NAAC Coordinator, "NAACCOMMITTEE VISIT", August 4 6, 2016.
- Award of Excellence and Appreciation Letter for 100% result in academic year 2011-12, 2012-13, 2014-15, and 2015-16.
- Subject Chairman and Paper setters of Savitibai Phule Pune University.
- Syllabus detailing of UG and PG courses of SPPU.

Project Undertaken:

- "Cognitive Radio Test Bed for Spectrum Sensing Application" received BCUD grant from SPPU, Pune of Rs. 1.5 lakh for year 2014-16.
- "Estimate Delay and its Analysis in Spectrum Sensing for Cognitive Radio in Wireless Communication", received BCUD grant from SPPU, Pune of Rs. 2.0 lakh for academic year 2011-13.

Place: Lonavala Important Links

Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=TZmANuwAAAAJ&hl=en

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/in/dr-sharad-gholap-28b49b18

Research Gate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Sharad_Gholap6

Dr. S.B. Gholap